

## **FEES YEARS 2024-2025**

YEAR 0-1 (BORN IN 2024) Registration for new students (non refundable).	FEES € 100 €	PAYMENT 1st Registration
Education (10 months) (Free of charge, to be discounted with the Conselleria grant	460€ - bono 24-25	Monthly
24-25)	15€	Term
Material	50€	Monthly
Lunch Fees (includes lunch, afternoon snack and nap) (pick up at 17:00)	40€	Monthly
Lunch and nap (12:45 to 15:00)	15€	Day
Lunch and nap 1 day (12:45 to 15:00)	Free	Monthly
Breastfeed service and nap	Free	Monthly
Extra hours 8:00-9:00 / 17:00-17:30	75€	Annual
School insurance (compulsory payment 1st month)		
YEAR 1-2 (BORN IN 2023) Registration for new students (non refundable).	FEES € 100€	PAYMENT 1st Registration
Education (10 months) (Free of charge, to be discounted with the Conselleria grant	350 - bono 24-25€	Monthly
24-25)	35€	Term
Material	60€	Monthly
Lunch Fees (includes lunch, afternoon snack and nap) (pick up at 17:00)	50€	Monthly
Lunch and nap (12:45 to 15:00)	15€	Day
Lunch and nap 1 day (12:45 to 15:00)	Free	Monthly
Extra hours 8:00-9:00 / 17:00-17:30	75€	Annual
School insurance (compulsory payment 1st month)		PAYMENT
YEAR 2-3 (BORN IN 2022) Registration for new students (non refundable).	FEES € 100€	1st Registration
	300 - bono 24-25€	Monthly
Education (10 months) (Free of charge, to be discounted with the Conselleriagrant 24-25)		Term
Material	50€	-
Lunch Fees (includes lunch, afternoon snack and nap) (pick up at 17:00)	70€	Monthly Monthly
Lunch and nap (12:45 to 15:00)	60€	
Lunch and nap 1 day (12:45 to 15:00)	15€	Day
Extra hours 8:00-9:00 / 17:00-17:30	Free	Monthly
School insurance (compulsory payment 1st month)	75€	Annual
1st CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)	FEES € 50€	PAYMENT Monthly
Transport	170€	Monthly
Transport 1 trip	15€	Monthly
Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year	Free	Monthly
7:30 to 8:00 – 17:30 to 19:00 Extra Hours:	200	
Extra hours service flat rate contract 1'- 60'	30€ 45€	Monthly
Extra hours service flat rate contract + 60' 2nd Sibling discount in Lunch service and Education fees	8%	Monthly
		ι μοητηίν
		Monthly Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service		Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION	FEES €	Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).	FEES € 225€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education	FEES € 225€ 268€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material	FEES € 225€ 268€ 50€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)	FEES € 225€ 268€ 50€ 140€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES	FEES € 225€ 268€ 50€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)	FEES € 225€ 268€ 50€ 140€ FEES €	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip	FEES € 225€ 268€ 50€ 140€ FEES € 50€ 170€ 15€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip         Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year	FEES € 225€ 268€ 50€ 140€ FEES € 50€ 170€ 15€ Free	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip         Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year         Extra hours service flat rate contract 1'- 60'	FEES € 225€ 268€ 50€ 140€ FEES € 50€ 170€ 15€ Free 30€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip         Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year         Extra hours service flat rate contract 1'- 60'         Extra hours service flat rate contract + 60'	FEES €         225€         268€         50€         140€         FEES €         50€         170€         15€         Free         30€         45€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip         Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year         Extra hours service flat rate contract 1'- 60'         Extra hours service flat rate contract + 60'         School insurance (compulsory payment 1st month)	FEES € $225 \in$ $268 \in$ $50 \in$ $140 \in$ FEES € $50 \in$ $170 \in$ $15 \in$ Free $30 \in$ $45 \in$ $75 \in$	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip         Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year         Extra hours service flat rate contract 1'- 60'         Extra hours service flat rate contract + 60'	FEES €         225€         268€         50€         140€         FEES €         50€         170€         15€         Free         30€         45€	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip         Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year         Extra hours service flat rate contract 1'- 60'         Extra hours service flat rate contract + 60'         School insurance (compulsory payment 1st month)         2nd Sibling discount in Lunch service and Education fees         3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service	FEES €         225€         268€         50€         140€         FEES €         50€         170€         15€         Free         30€         45€         75€         8%	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip         Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year         Extra hours service flat rate contract 1'- 60'         Extra hours service flat rate contract + 60'         School insurance (compulsory payment 1st month)         2nd Sibling discount in Lunch service and Education fees	FEES €         225€         268€         50€         140€         FEES €         50€         170€         15€         Free         30€         45€         75€         8%	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly
3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION         Registration for new students (non refundable).         Education         Material         Lunch Fees (includes lunch and afternoon snack)         2nd CYCLE PRESCHOOL EDUCATION SERVICES         Transport (Paradas en Riba-Roja, l'Eliana y San Antonio)         Transport 1 trip         Non School Days Service (SDNE) Fallas, Easter, Christmas, Start of school year         Extra hours service flat rate contract 1'- 60'         Extra hours service flat rate contract + 60'         School insurance (compulsory payment 1st month)         2nd Sibling discount in Lunch service and Education fees         3rd Sibling discount 50% in Education fees and 8% in Lunch service         Dance	FEES €         225€         268€         50€         140€         FEES €         50€         170€         15€         Free         30€         45€         75€         8%	Monthly PAYMENT 1st Registration Monthly Term Monthly PAYMENT Monthly